

AUTHOR: No author available SECTION: BUSINESS PAGE: A4 PRINTED SIZE: 65.00cm² REGION: KL

MARKET: Malaysia PHOTO: Black/white ASR: MYR 443.00 ITEM ID: MY0040012701



10 JUN, 2020

## Shahril Shamsuddin reappointed as MIMOS chairman

Borneo Post (Kuching), Malaysia

Page 1 of 2

## Shahril Shamsuddin reappointed as MIMOS chairman

KUALA LUMPUR: National applied research and development (R&D) centre, MIMOS Bhd, an agency under the purview of the Ministry of Science, Technology and Innovation (MOSTI), has reappointed Tan Sri Shahril Shamsuddin as its chairman for the second time in twelve years effective May

Mimos said Shahril, 58, the president and group chief executive officer of Sapura Energy Bhd previously holds the position from January 16, 2005 to July 4, 2008, succeeded Datuk Wira Omar Kaseh, who completed his three-year tenure.

"During his previous term with MIMOS, the centre had shifted its focus from business development to R&D for commercialisation towards national competitiveness," it said in a statement yesterday.

It said MIMOS also became the first government agency to be fully committed towards embodying integrity and ethics as part of its corporate governance in transforming the national R&D culture. — Bernama



AUTHOR: No author available SECTION: BUSINESS PAGE: A4 PRINTED SIZE: 65.00cm² REGION: KL

MARKET: Malaysia PHOTO: Black/white ASR: MYR 443.00 ITEM ID: MY0040012701



10 JUN, 2020

## Shahril Shamsuddin reappointed as MIMOS chairman

Borneo Post (Kuching), Malaysia

Page 2 of 2

## **SUMMARIES**

KUALA LUMPUR: National applied research and development (R&D) centre, MIMOS Bhd, an agency under the purview of the Ministry of Science, Technology and Innovation (MOSTI), has reappointed Tan Sri Shahril Shamsuddin as it s chairman for the second time in twelve years effective May 18.